

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 991580, Version: 0

991580 ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving a revised Municipal Court deposit schedule.

-Analysis-

This resolution approves a revised Municipal Court deposit schedule.

Whereas, Section 800.03(3), Wis. Stats., states that "The amount of the deposit shall be set by the municipal judge, but shall not be effective until approved by the governing body of the municipality", to wit, the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, and it is necessary to approve a revised Municipal Court deposit schedule; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Common Council approves and adopts the revised deposit schedule of the Municipal Court which is attached to this file.

Municipal Court MC JFS:jet 1/13/2000